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Manufacture

r Item 

Number 1924464-1 Amount

0.5310999907

77 Version - Identity

Manufacture

r Item Name

SOC, SF, SIZE 

16, 18-20 

AWG, AU/SN Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-05-31 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity

Mass per 

Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

BODY 

SOCKET, 

FORMED 1

0.0003904282

57295681401

08848727124

838 g

Sub Item 1

CONTACT 

PLATED 1

0.1626784328

12641691853

056 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1

0.0024000001

14 g

Material 2 Tin Plate

0.0024000001

14 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5

99.730000000

0

0.0023935201

136922 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000

0.0000048000

00228 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0700000000

0.0000016800

000798 g

Sub Item 1

112-25-2, 

PLATING,NICK

EL,ELECT 1

0.0040000001

9 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate

0.0040000001

9 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000

0.0000080000

0038 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.722600000

0

0.0039889041

8947294 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0075000000

3.0000001425

E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0699000000

0.0000027960

0013281 g

Sub Item 1

112-162-5, 

PLATING, 

GOLD, ELEC 1

0.0012000000

57 g

Material 2 Gold Plate

0.0012000000

57 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.3000000000

0.0000036000

00171 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

99.700000000

0

0.0011964000

56829 g

Sub Item 1

CONTACT 

BLANKED 1

0.3937999904

16 g

Sub Item 1

1001086 

TM00 

.014IN*1.03IN 

A 1

0.3937999904

16 g

Material 2 Copper Alloy

0.3937999904

16 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.1000000000

0.0003937999

90416 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

92.768500000

0

0.3653223441

0906696 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.2000000000

0.0007875999

80832 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.1000000000

0.0003937999

90416 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0050000000

0.0000196899

995208 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 4.2000000000

0.0165395995

97472 g

Substance 3 MAGNESIUM 7439-95-4 0.3000000000

0.0011813999

71248 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000

0.0000039379

9990416 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0500000000

0.0001968999

95208 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.0600000000

0.0002362799

942496 g

Substance 3 SILICON 7440-21-3 1.2000000000

0.0047255998

84992 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000

0.0000393799

990416 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000

0.0000019689

9995208 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6 1.0000000000

0.0039379999

0416 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0050000000

0.0000196899

995208 g

Sub Item 1 SLEEVE 1 0.1297 g

Material 2 305 SS 0.1297 g

Substance 3 SULFUR 7704-34-9 0.0007710100

9.9999999983

1E-7 g

Substance 3 CARBON 7440-44-0 0.0439475700

0.0000569999

99999446 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3

18.696993060

0

0.0242500000

0000027 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

12.081727060

0

0.0156700000

00000244 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6

67.459521970

0

0.0874950000

00000442 g

Substance 3

MOLYBDENU

M 7439-98-7 0.1996915900

0.0002590000

00000327 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8 0.2097147200

0.0002719999

99999427 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.7802621400

0.0010120000

00000176 g

Substance 3 PHOSPHORUS 7723-14-0 0.0269853500

0.0000350000

0000057 g

Substance 3 SILICON 7440-21-3 0.4703161100

0.0006099999

99999373 g

Substance 3 NITROGEN 7727-37-9 0.0300693900

0.0000389999

99999894 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date 

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), 

the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and 

exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


